

IMR ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, JALGAON

Reg. No. MAHA/16243/Jalgaon

Office : C/o. Institute of Management and Research, Jalgaon IMR Campus, Behind D.I.C. Office, NH.06, Jalgaon

Election Procedure of IMR Alumni Association Board of Directors 2024

1. Election of Members of Board of Director IMR Alumni Association:

There will be 15 members of the Board of Director of IMR Alumni Association as per the constitution.

- i. If more than 15 Applications are received from the eligible members, election will be held through ballot paper with names of candidate.
 - a. Members present in the meeting will vote for maximum 15 candidates.
 - b. Based on highest votes first 15 candidates will become new Board members.
 - c. In case of tie between the candidates, members will be selected by drawing lucky chits.
- In case of receiving less than 15 applications, all the applicants will be selected unopposed as members of Board of Director.

The remaining vacancies in the Board of Director can be filled up from the present members with consent of majority in the same AGM.

2. Election of office bearers: The office bearers are to be nominated and selected by the newly elected board members amongst themselves in the succeeding board meeting.

Office bearers –

- i. President
- ii. Executive President
- iii. Vice-President
- iv. Secretary
- v. Joint Secretary
- vi. Treasurer
- 3. Tenure: The tenure of new board will be up to 2029.



IMR ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, JALGAON

Reg. No. MAHA/16243/Jalgaon

Office : C/o. Institute of Management and Research, Jalgaon IMR Campus, Behind D.I.C. Office, NH.06, Jalgaon

4. Eligibility:

- Members who have filed the election application form and is present in the Annual General Meeting of 4th Jan. 2025 will only be considered as an eligible candidate for election.
- ii. All members (Fellow/Associate/Founder) will have equal voting right.
- 5. **Election Officer:** Prof. Ajay. S. Patil (Professor School of Computer Science, I/C Director -School of Social Sciences, KBC NMU Jalgaon) will be the Election Officer.
- 6. Election officer's decision will be final.
- 7. President will preside over the meeting.
- 8. Last date for submission of the nomination Saturday, 04-10-2025 (04.00 PM)
- 9. Last date for withdrawal of the nomination Saturday, 04-10-2025 (04.30 PM)



IMR ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, JALGAON

Reg. No. MAHA/16243/Jalgaon

Office : C/o. Institute of Management and Research, Jalgaon IMR Campus, Behind D.I.C. Office, NH.06, Jalgaon

CANDIDATE APPLICATION FORM

for

Election of member of Board of Director, IMR Alumni Association, Jalgaon

(Fill the information in capital letters)

Applicant's Full Name:		
Applicant's Membership Number:		
Applicant's Address:		
-		
Applicant's Mobile No.:		
Applicant's e-mail ID.:		
Applicant's AADHAR No.:		

I accept and acknowledge the procedure for the election.

Signature: _____

Place: _____